
QUAKER RIDGE RD

RIVE
R RD

SA
W M

ILL   

CEN
TR

AL
 PA

RK A
VE

PA
LM

ER
 AV

E

HE
AT

HC
OT

E 
RD

GAR
DEN

 ST

C
E

D
A

R
 L

N

CHATSW
ORTH AVE

ECHO AVE

EA
ST 

PW
Y

RIVER ST

HUGUEN
OT

 S
T

M
AIN

 S
T

PA
LM

ER
 A

VE

W
EA

VE
R

 S
TW

ILM
OT

 R
D

B
A

R
A

U
D

 R
D

M
URRAY

 A
VE

M
Y

R
T
L
E

 B
LV

D

M
AIN

 S
T

POPHAM
 RD

CHRISTIE 

ASHFORD  AVE

B
R

O
A

D
W

AY
 /

 R
T 

9
ASHFORD AVE

HARNEY RD

HIGH ST

CEDAR ST

O
G

D
E

N
 A

V
E

B
E

A
C

O
N

 H
IL

L

GARTH
 R

D

SC
ARSD

ALE
 A

VE

CHASE
 R

D

POST 
RD

DRAKE RD

NORTH AVE

STA
TI

ON

PLA
ZA

 W
AY

125

Larchmont 
Station

New Rochelle
Station

Dobbs
Ferry

Station

Scarsdale
Station

7,30,42,45,45Q,61,62,91
Metro-North RR, Amtrak

New Rochelle
Transit Center

Mercy 
University

1T,1W

1C,5,6,39

20,21

63
64
65

40

45Q
63

60, 61 
70, 71

60

6
1T

1W

DOBBS FERRY

ARDSLEY

EASTCHESTER
SCARSDALE

LARCHMONT

NEW ROCHELLE

B

A
D

C

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

NORTH

Map not
to scale

Regular bus service

Part-time bus service

Rail station

Timepoint

Point of interest

Bus transfer point

Transfers available  
at Transit Center

LEGEND

A

1,2,7

1,2,7

ROUTE 66: Local Dobbs Ferry  •  Scarsdale  •  Larchmont  •  New Rochelle

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE IN EFFECT

New Years Day...................................... Sunday
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day................... Saturday
Presidents’ Day................................... Saturday
Memorial Day....................................... Sunday
Juneteenth Observed .......................... Weekday
Independence Day ................................ Sunday
Labor Day............................................. Sunday
Columbus Day .................................... Weekday
Election Day........................................ Weekday
Veterans Day ...................................... Weekday
Thanksgiving Day.................................. Sunday
Christmas Day...................................... Sunday

A

A

A

B

B C D

D

INSTRUCTIONS BEE-LINE HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

The bus passes this location at listed times.   
Look for the column of times below the matching 
symbol in the schedule.

Only certain trips operate along this portion of the 
route.  See the schedule for trips that operate here.

The bus operates express along the route.    
No stops are made unless indicated by the  symbol.

Transfer point. Shows where this bus intersects with 
other bus routes.

The bus stops at the times listed below the 
symbol. Light times are A.M.; bold times are P.M.

The timetable shows when the bus is scheduled to 
depart.  Actual departure times may vary and depend 
upon traffic and weather conditions.  Arrive at the bus 
stop about 5 minutes early to avoid missing the bus. 

©2010 WCDOT,  Design by Smartmaps, Inc.

1,2,7 1,2,7

8:00
9:00

10:00
11:00
12:00

1:00

—
9:15

—
11:15

—

1:15

8:40
9:40

10:40
11:40
12:40

1:40

9:00
10:00
11:00
12:00

1:00

2:00

C

Trip operates to the west side of Scarsdale RR Station 
 Train times are subject to change. Please check Metro-North Railroad’s website for the latest schedules: www.mta.info/mnr 

1

 — 
 — 
 — 
 — 
 — 
 — 
 — 
 — 
 — 
 — 

 5:14 
 5:46 

 — 
 6:20 

 

— 
 — 

 8:30 
 9:35 

10:35 
11:35 
12:40 
 2:00  
 3:00 
 4:00 

 — 
 — 

 5:45 
 — 

  

— 
 — 
 — 
 — 
 — 
 — 
 — 
 — 
 — 
 — 

 5:24 
 5:56 

 — 
 6:30 

  

 6:12 
 7:15 
 8:40 
 9:45 
10:46 
11:46 
12:51 
 2:11  
 3:13 
 4:13 
 5:30 
 6:02 
 5:58 
 6:36 

  

 6:17 
 7:20 
 8:46 
 9:50 
10:52 
11:52 
12:57 
 2:17  
 3:21 
 4:21 

 — 
 — 

 6:05 
 — 

 

 6:27 
 7:30 
 8:57 
 9:56 
10:58 
11:58 
 1:04 
 2:24  
 3:28 
 4:28 

 — 
 — 

 6:13 
 — 

 

 6:33 
 7:36 
 9:03 

 10:02 
11:04 
12:04 
 1:11 
 2:31  
 3:35 
 4:35 

 — 
 — 

 6:20 
 — 

 

  6:40 
 7:43 
 9:13 

 10:11 
11:14 
12:14 
 1:21 
 2:41 
 3:45 
 4:45 

 — 
 — 

 6:28 
 — 

 

 6:46 
 7:50 
 9:19 

10:17 
11:20 
12:20 
 1:27 
 2:47  
 3:51 
 4:51 

 — 
 — 

 6:34 
 — 

 

 6:53 
 7:56 
 9:26 

10:24 
11:26 
12:26 
 1:33 
 2:53  
 3:57 
 4:57 

 — 
 — 

 6:39 
 — 

  

 7:01 
 8:05 
 9:35 
10:35 
11:38 
12:38 
 1:45 
 3:05  
 4:10 
 5:10 

 — 
 — 

 6:50 
 — 

  
  

DOBBS FERRY TO SCARSDALE, LARCHMONT & NEW ROCHELLE / MONDAY – FRIDAY

Weaver St 
at 

Quaker 
Ridge Rd

New 
Rochelle 
Transit 
Center 

(Platform C)

Palmer 
Ave 
at 

Chatsworth 
Ave

Five 
Corners

DOBBS FERRY SCARSDALEARDSLEY NEW 
ROCHELLE

LARCH- 
MONT

NEW 
ROCHELLE

KJ

1

1
1AM 

 
 
 
 
 
PM

Scarsdale 
RR 

Station

Ardsley 
Rd 
at 

Central 
Park Ave

F
Ashford 

Ave 
Saw Mill 
River Rd

E
Beacon 
Hill Dr 

at 
Ogden Ave

DC
Mercy 

University

B
Dobbs 
Ferry 
RR 

Station

A H I
Harney 

Rd 
at 

Garth Rd

G

SCARS- 
DALE

EAST- 
CHESTER



E
ffe

c
tive

 S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r 5

, 2
0
2
3

C
a
sh

 Fa
re

s (C
o
in

s O
n

ly)
One Ride......................................................................$2.75
Paper Transfer to Bee-Line & NYC Buses

...................... FREE
Senior/Disabled Reduced Fare One Ride.......................$1.35
Senior/Disabled Paper Transfer to 
Bee-Line & NYC Buses..................................................FREE
BXM

4C One Ride......................................................... $7.50
BXM

4C Senior/Disabled Reduced Fare 
(Off-Peak Only).............................................................$3.75

P
a
y-P

e
r-R

id
e
 M

e
tro

C
a
rd

 Fa
re

s
(Includes One Transfer to Bee-Line Buses, NYC Buses 
& Subw

ays) 
One Ride w

ith Transfer.................................................$2.75
Senior/Disabled Reduced Fare One Ride 
w

ith Transfer................................................................$1.35

*U
n

lim
ite

d
 R

id
e
 3

0
-D

a
y M

e
tro

C
a
rd

 Fa
re

...............$132.00
*U

n
lim

ite
d

 R
id

e
 7

-D
a
y M

e
tro

C
a
rd

 Fa
re

................$34.00
  *M

TA
 F

a
re

 P
ro

d
u
ct

Tra
n

sfe
rs

(1) Paper transfers w
ill be accepted on all local routes,  

except the sam
e route initially boarded.  Paper transfers 

m
ust be obtained at the tim

e of initial boarding.

(2) Pay-Per-Ride M
etroCards w

ill be accepted on all  
Bee-Line routes, except the sam

e route initially boarded, NYC 
local buses and subw

ays w
ith no additional fare charged to 

the card, w
ithin tw

o hours of the initial boarding.  

S
e
n

io
r/D

isa
b

le
d

 R
e
d

u
c
e
d

 Fa
re

s
Reduced fares are available to riders at least 65 years of 
age, certified disabled persons and valid M

edicare card 
holders w

ith proper photo identification.  
M

etroCard reduced fares are available only to holders of
a personalized Reduced-Fare M

etroCard.  
For m

ore inform
ation call (718) 330-1234 or go to 

w
w

w
.m

ta.info/m
etrocard.

C
u

sto
m

e
r S

e
rvic

e
w

w
w

.w
e
stch

e
ste

rg
o
v.co

m
/b

e
e
lin

e
2
4
-H

o
u
r A

u
to

m
a
te

d
 S

ch
e
d
u
le

 In
fo

rm
a
tio

n
 (9

1
4
) 8

1
3
-7

7
7
7

R
e
p
re

se
n
ta

tive
s a

re
 a

va
ila

b
le

 6
 a

.m
. to

 8
 p

.m
. w

e
e
k
d
a
ys

a
n
d
 8

 a
.m

. to
 6

 p
.m

. w
e
e
k
e
n
d
s/h

o
lid

a
ys. 

Lo
st &

 F
o
u
n
d
 (9

1
4
) 3

7
6
-6

3
6
1

La
rg

e
 p

rin
t tim

e
ta

b
le

s a
re

 a
va

ila
b
le

 u
p
o
n
 re

q
u
e
st.

H
a
rd

 o
f h

e
a
rin

g
 in

d
ivid

u
a
ls ca

n
 u

se
 th

e
N

e
w

 Yo
rk

 S
ta

te
 7

1
1
 R

e
la

y S
e
rvice

 F
a
re

s, 
sch

e
d
u
le

 a
n
d
 e

q
u
ip

m
e
n
t a

re
 su

b
je

ct to
 ch

a
n
g
e.

Get Real-tim
e Bee-Line info through 

G
O

O
G

L
E

 M
A

P
S

E
ffe

c
tive

 M
a

y 1
2

, 2
0

2
5

w
w

w
.w

e
stc

h
e
ste

rg
o

v.c
o
m

/b
e
e
lin

e
b

u
s

UniTicket is a reduced-rate ticket 
com

bining m
onthly round-trip 

local bus fare w
ith train fare. 

UniTicket is available through any 
M

etro-North ticket office.
It is accepted for the 
bus fare to & from

 a 
railroad station listed on the ticket.

C
o
n

sid
e
r C

o
m

b
in

e
d

 Fa
re

 

D
isc

o
u

n
ts u

sin
g

For Bee-Line Bus/
M

etro-North Connections

UniTicket
th

e
 M

o
n

th
ly B

u
s-to

-Tra
in

 P
a
ss 

F
o
r m

o
re

 in
fo

rm
a
tio

n
, c

a
ll 

M
e
tro

-N
o
rth

 R
a
ilro

a
d

 a
t

(212) 532-4900

 — 
 —  

 7:10  
 8:15 
 9:45 
10:50 
11:50 
12:50 
 2:00 
 3:20 
 4:20 
 5:30 
 7:00 

 — 
 —  

 7:25  
 8:29 
 9:57 

11:02 
12:02 

1:03 
 2:13 
 3:33 
 4:33  
 5:43 
 7:11 

 — 
 —  

 7:31  
 8:39 

 10:03 
11:08 
12:08 
1:09 
 2:19 
 3:40 
 4:40 
 5:49 
 7:16 

 — 
 —  

 7:37  
 8:48 

 10:09 
11:14 
12:14 

1:15 
 2:25 
 3:46 
 4:46  
 5:55 
 7:21 

  — 
 —  

 7:49  
 8:59 

10:19 
11:24 
12:24 
 1:25 
 2:34 
 3:57 
 4:57  
 6:05 
 7:31 

 — 
 —  

 7:53  
 9:03 
10:23 
11:28 
12:28 
 1:28 
 2:38 
 4:02 
 5:02  
 6:09 
 7:34 

 — 
 —  

 8:00  
 9:10 
10:30 
11:35 
12:35 
 1:35 
 2:45 
 4:10 
 5:10 
 6:16 
 7:40 

 6:09 
 6:54  
 8:07  
 9:17 

10:35 
11:40 
12:40 
 1:41 
 2:52 
 4:18 
 5:18  
 6:22 
 7:45 

 6:15 
 7:00  

 — 
 — 
 — 
 — 
 — 
 — 
 — 
 — 
 — 
 — 
 — 

 — 
 —  

 8:18  
 9:25 
10:45 
11:50 
12:50 
 1:50 
 3:03 
 4:30 
 5:30 

 — 
 7:55 

 6:26 
 7:11  

 —  
 — 
 — 
 — 
 — 
 — 
 — 
 — 
 —  

 6:33 
 — 

 

NEW ROCHELLE TO LARCHMONT, SCARSDALE & DOBBS FERRY / MONDAY – FRIDAY

Weaver St 
at 

Quaker 
Ridge Rd

New 
Rochelle 
Transit 
Center 

(Platform C)

Palmer 
Ave 
at 

Chatsworth 
Ave

Five 
Corners

DOBBS FERRYSCARSDALE ARDSLEYNEW 
ROCHELLE

LARCH- 
MONT

NEW 
ROCHELLE

IK J

AM 
 
 
 
 
 
 
PM

East 
Parkway 

(Scarsdale 
RR Station)

Ardsley 
Rd 
at 

Central 
Park Ave

F
Ardsley 

Rd 
Saw Mill 
River Rd

E
Beacon 
Hill Dr 

at 
Ogden 

Ave

D C
Mercy 

University

B
Dobbs 
Ferry 
RR 

Station

AH
Harney 

Rd 
at 

Garth Rd

G

EAST-
CHESTER

SCARS- 
DALE

Bee-Line Cash and M
etroCard Fares 

 Train times are subject to change. Please check Metro-North Railroad’s website for the latest schedules: www.mta.info/mnr 


