

DOBBS FERRY TO SCARSDALE, LARCHMONT & NEW ROCHELLE / MONDAY - FRIDAY A B ( G O ø G G 0 0 0 Dobbs Mercy Beacon **Ashford** Ardsley Harney Scarsdale Five Weaver St **Palmer** New Hill Dr Ave Rd Rd RR Corners Rochelle Ferry University at Ave Station Quaker RR at Saw Mill at at at Transit Chatsworth Station Ogden Ave River Rd Central Garth Rd Ridge Rd Center Park Ave (Platform C) Ave

		DOBBS FERRY		ARDSLEY	SCARS- DALE	EAST- CHESTER	SCARSDALE		NEW ROCHELLE	LARCH- MONT	NEW ROCHELLE	
AM 1	_	_	_	6:12	6:17	6:27	6:33	6:40	6:46	6:53	7:01	
1	_	_	_	7:15	7:20	7:30	7:36	7:43	7:50	7:56	8:05	
1	_	8:30	_	8:40	8:46	8:57	9:03	9:13	9:19	9:26	9:35	
	_	9:35	_	9:45	9:50	9:56	10:02	10:11	10:17	10:24	10:35	
	_	10:35	_	10:46	10:52	10:58	11:04	11:14	11:20	11:26	11:38	
	_	11:35	_	11:46	11:52	11:58	12:04	12:14	12:20	12:26	12:38	
PM	_	12:40	_	12:51	12:57	1:04	1:11	1:21	1:27	1:33	1:45	
	_	2:00	_	2:11	2:17	2:24	2:31	2:41	2:47	2:53	3:05	
	_	3:00	_	3:13	3:21	3:28	3:35	3:45	3:51	3:57	4:10	
	_	4:00	_	4:13	4:21	4:28	4:35	4:45	4:51	4:57	5:10	
	5:14	_	5:24	5:30	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	
	5:46	_	5:56	6:02		_		_	_		_	
	_	5:45	_	5:58	6:05	6:13	6:20	6:28	6:34	6:39	6:50	
	6:20	_	6:30	6:36	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	

1 Trip operates to the west side of Scarsdale RR Station

Train times are subject to change. Please check Metro-North Railroad's website for the latest schedules: www.mta.info/mnr

### INST The bus passes this location at listed times. Look for the column of times below the matching symbol in the schedule. Only certain trips operate along this portion of the **route.** See the schedule for trips that operate here. The bus operates express along the route. No stops are made unless indicated by the symbol. **Transfer point.** Shows where this bus intersects with

other bus routes.

The bus stops at the times listed below the symbol. Light times are A.M.; bold times are P.M.

The timetable shows when the bus is scheduled to **depart.** Actual departure times may vary and depend upon traffic and weather conditions. Arrive at the bus stop about 5 minutes early to avoid missing the bus.

	A		7,	
	В	C		0
		<u>`</u>		_
ш				•
1,2,7	1,2	2,7	<b></b>	
1,2,7			• •	
1,2,7	A	B	<b>G</b>	0
,2,7	<b>A</b> 8:00	<b>B</b>	8:40	9:00
1,2,7	8:00 9:00		_	9:00 10:00
1,2,7	8:00 9:00 10:00	9:15	8:40 9:40	9:00
1,2,7	8:00 9:00	<b>B</b>	8:40 9:40 10:40	9:00 10:00 11:00

BEE-LINE HOLI	DAY SCHEDULE
HOLIDAY	SCHEDULE IN EFFECT
New Years Day	Sunday
Martin Luther King, Jr. D	ay Saturday
Presidents' Day	Saturday
Memorial Day	Sunday
Juneteenth Observed	Weekday
Independence Day	Sunday
Labor Day	Sunday
Columbus Day	Weekday
Election Day	Weekday
Veterans Day	Weekday
Thanksgiving Day	Sunday
Christmas Day	Sunday

### NEW ROCHELLE TO LARCHMONT, SCARSDALE & DOBBS FERRY / MONDAY - FRIDAY

K
New
Rochelle
Trancit

Iransit Center (Platform C)

0 Palmer Ave at Chatsworth Ave

Weaver St at Quaker Ridge Rd

0 Five Comers

G East Parkway (Scarsdale RR Station)

at

ø Harney Rd Garth Rd

B Ardsley Rd at Central

Park Ave

O Ardsley RdSaw Mill River Rd

Œ Beacon Hill Dr at Ogden Ave

B Mercy University

A Dobbs Ferry RR

Station

	NEW Rochelle	LARCH- MONT	NEW ROCHELLE	SCARSDALE		EAST- CHESTER	SCARS- DALE	ARDSLEY	DOBBS FERRY			
AM	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	6:09	6:15	_	6:26	
	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	6:54	7:00	_	7:11	
	7:10	7:25	7:31	7:37	7:49	7:53	8:00	8:07	_	8:18	_	
	8:15	8:29	8:39	8:48	8:59	9:03	9:10	9:17	_	9:25	_	
	9:45	9:57	10:03	10:09	10:19	10:23	10:30	10:35	_	10:45	_	
	10:50	11:02	11:08	11:14	11:24	11:28	11:35	11:40	_	11:50	_	
	11:50	12:02	12:08	12:14	12:24	12:28	12:35	12:40	_	12:50	_	
PM	12:50	1:03	1:09	1:15	1:25	1:28	1:35	1:41	_	1:50	_	
	2:00	2:13	2:19	2:25	2:34	2:38	2:45	2:52	_	3:03	_	
	3:20	3:33	3:40	3:46	3:57	4:02	4:10	4:18	_	4:30	_	
	4:20	4:33	4:40	4:46	4:57	5:02	5:10	5:18	_	5:30	_	
	5:30	5:43	5:49	5:55	6:05	6:09	6:16	6:22	_	_	6:33	
	7:00	7:11	7:16	7:21	7:31	7:34	7:40	7:45	_	7:55	_	

Train times are subject to change. Please check Metro-North Railroad's website for the latest schedules: www.mta.info/mnr

### letro-North Connections **For Bee-Line Bus/**

**Consider Combined Fare Discounts using** 

the Monthly Bus-to-Train Pass



UniTicket is a reduced-rate ticket combining monthly round-trip local bus fare with train fare.

railroad station listed on the ticket UniTicket is available through any Metro-North ticket office bus fare to & from a It is accepted for the

For more information, call Metro-North Railroad at (212) 532-4900

### **Fransters**

must be obtained at the time of initial boarding. except the same route initially boarded. Paper transfers Paper transfers will be accepted d on all local routes,

the card, within two hours of the initial boarding. Bee-Line routes, except the same route initially boarded, NYC (2) Pay-Per-Ride MetroCards will be accepted on all ocal buses and subways with no ac dditional fare charged to

## **Senior/Disabled Reduced Fares**

age, certified disabled persons and valid Medicare card Reduced fares are available to riders at least 65 years of nolders with proper photo identification.

a personalized Reduced-Fare Metro www.mta.info/metrocard. For more information call (718) 330-1234 or go to MetroCard reduced fares are available only to holders of

### **Customer Se** ervice

www.westchestergov.com/beeline 24-Hour Automated Schedule Information (914 Representatives are available 6 : and 8 a.m. to 6 p.m. weekends/holidays. Lost & Found (914) 376-6361 a.m. to 8 p.m. weekdays ormation (914) 813-7777

Large print timetables are available upon request.

schedule and equipment are subject to change.

www.westchestergov.com/beelinebus

New York State 711 Relay Service Fares, Hard of hearing individuals can use the

# Effective Septeml

ber 5, 2023

**Bee-Line Cash and MetroCard Fares** 

### BXM4C One Ride..... Bee-Line & NYC Buses ..... BXM4C Senior/Disabled Reduced Fare Senior/Disabled Paper Transfer to Senior/Disabled Reduced Fare One Paper Transfer to Bee-Line & NYC Cash Fares (Coins Only) Off-Peak Only)..... Jne Ride..... Ride ..... 3uses ..... FREE \$3.75 ..... FREE \$7.50 . \$1.35

# Pay-Per-Ride MetroCard Fares

& Subways) One Ride with Transfer..... Includes One Transfer to Bee-Line **Buses, NYC Buses** .... \$2.75

Senior/Disabled Reduced Fare One \*Unlimited Ride 7-Day MetroCard Fare .... \*Unlimited Ride 30-Day MetroCard Fare ...... \$132.00 with Transfer..... \*MTA Fare Product Ride ..... \$34.00 .... \$1.35

## Get Real-time Bee-Line info through



the **Dee-line** system

Effective May 12, 2025

**LOCAL ROUTE** 

Scarsdale

Dobbs Ferry

**New Rochelle** 

Larchmont

### **ALSO SERVING**

Ardsley

Heathcote

- Weaver Street

WESTCHESTER (